

DR. D.Y. PATIL ENTERPRISES EDUCATIONAL CHARITABLE TRUST DR. D.Y. PATIL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

DR. D.Y. Patil Knowledge City, Charoli Bk, Lohegaon, Pune-412 105

Ref. No.: DYPSOM / 2020-21

Date: 29th January 2021

The Meeting of the IQAC Committee members of NAAC was held on 29th January 2021 at 1.30 pm at the E - Classroom, D Y Patil School of Management.

Members present:

The attendance list attached.

Following points were discussed as per the meeting agenda:

Dr. E. B. Khedkar Sir expressed warm welcome to all the IQAC Committee members for attending the meeting and the proceedings were started.

Agenda 1: To Conduct Online Lectures for Second Year students.

Resolution: During the COVID period as the students were not allowed to come to college physically. The faculties took their respective subjects lectures online through MS Teams.

Agenda 2: To Participate in FDP/MDP/Workshops/Webinars and other online activities conducted by other Institutes.

Resolution: During the period of January 2021 our faculties participated and attended in various institute's FDP/MDP/Workshops/Webinars at National as well as at International levels. Faculty Development Programme

Agenda 3: To conduct and evaluate the online internal exams.

Resolution: Internal Exam conducted and evaluation done of MBA 2nd Year students

Agenda 4: To guide the second year students for their SIP

Resolution: The faculties apart from their regular online lectures also guided the students under them for the SIP purpose timely making sure that the students are doing their internship properly without ant problem.



DR. D.Y. PATIL ENTERPRISES EDUCATIONAL CHARITABLE TRUST

DR. D.Y. PATIL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

DR. D.Y. Patil Knowledge City, Charoli Bk, Lohegaon, Pune-412 105

Agenda 5: To attend Republic Day Celebration Resolution: The institute celebrated 72nd Republic Day as a flag hoisting ceremony. Following the COVID-19 protocols and social distancing the faculties attended the program.

Agenda 6: To attend the meetings presided over Hon. Director.

Resolution: During the period from January 2021 Hon. Director of DYPSOM has presided meetings which has been attended by all the teaching and non-teaching staff.

Suggestions given by the Staff are noted.

The meeting was ended with vote of thanks by Dr. E. B. Khedkar Sir, Chairman NAAC.

Dr. E. B. Khedkar Chairman **NAAC**

